All Specifications are Typical at Nominal Line, full Load and 25
Unless Otherwise Noted.
℃.
10~15 Watts S ingle Output
AC-DC Battery Charger
Wal lMount & DeskTop Type
F C A 0 1 5
◆

S E R I E S
Note: 1. Von: Vout at no load.
2. x = AC inlet Type code.
x=8, IEC320 C8 x=U, US plug x=E, EU plug x=A, Australian plug
x=I, Inteangeable plug (IA, IU, IE, IC, IB)
; ; ;
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Max.
Watts
Workable
Voltage Range
(VDC)
Model
Number
Output
Current
(A)
FCA015-S07-x 7 10W
FCA015-S15-x 14 12W
FCA015-S24-x 27 15W
FCA015-S07-x 10W
FCA015-S09-x 12W
FCA015-S12-x 12W
FCA015-S15-x 12W
FCA015-S18-x 15W
FCA015-S24-x 15W
7~8
8~11
11~13